(TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART II, SECTION 3, SUB-SECTION (ii) OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA)

No. 2/1/2024-BO.I

Government of India

Ministry of Finance

Department of Financial Services

New Delhi, dated the 18th December 2024 Agrahayana 27, 1946 (Saka)

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of powers conferred by clause (b) of section 19 read with subsection (1) of section 20 of the State Bank of India Act, 1955 (23 of 1955), the Central Government hereby appoints Shri Rama Mohan Rao Amara (DoB: 13.02.1968), Deputy Managing Director, State Bank of India as Managing Director in State Bank of India for a period of three years with effect from the date of assumption of charge of the post, or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Sanjay Kumar Mishra) Under Secretary to the Government of India

To:

The Manager Government of India Press Mayapuri Industrial Area, Ring Road New Delhi DFS endorsement no. 2/1/2024-BO.I Copy to:

- Shri Rama Mohan Rao Amara, Deputy Managing Director, State Bank of India, Head Office: Mumbai
- 2. The Governor, Reserve Bank of India, Head Office: Mumbai
- 3. The Chairman, State Bank of India, Head Office: Mumbai
- 4. Managing Director and Chief Executive Officers, of all nationalised banks
- 5. The Deputy Director, Appointments Committee of the Cabinet, Department of Personnel and Training, with reference to communication no. 18/22/2024-EO(ACC), dated 17.12.2024
- 6. The Chief General Manager in charge, Department of Regulation, Reserve Bank of India, Central Office: Mumbai
- 7. The Chief Executive, Indian Banks' Association, Head Office: Mumbai
- 8. PS to Finance Minister / PS to MoS (Finance)
- 9. PPS to Secretary / Additional Secretary, Department of Financial Services
- 10. The Secretary, Financial Services Institutions Bureau, Mumbai
- 11. All officers of the Department of Financial Services of the rank of Deputy Secretary and above, and all other Government nominee Directors on the Boards of Public Sector Banks
- 12. NIC Cell, Department of Financial Services

13. Guard file

(Ashish Kumar Sah Gond) Section Officer